215
iglidur®
K
Standard range from stock
Lubrication- and maintenance-free
Low moisture absorption
Wear-resistant
Cost-effective

KSM-0608-06
30
°*
d
1
d
2
f
b1
30°*
0,5
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 b1
h13
KSM-0608-06 6.0 +0.020 +0.068 8.0 6.0
KSM-0810-10 8.0 +0.025 +0.083 10.0 10.0
KSM-1012-10 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 10.0
KSM-1214-12 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 12.0
KSM-1618-15 16.0 +0.032 +0.102 18.0 15.0
KSM-2023-20 20.0 +0.040 +0.124 23.0 20.0
iglidur® K | Product Range
Order key
Sleeve bearing
Length b1

KFM-0608-06
Flange bearing
Order key
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Metric
Type (Form F)
Material iglidur® K
Dimensions [mm]
Dimensions according to ISO 3547-1 and special dimensions
* thickness < 1 mm, chamfer = 20°
Chamfer in relation to the d1
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
d13 h13 –0.14
KFM-0608-06 6.0 +0.020 +0.068 8.0 12.0 6.0 1.0
KFM-0810-10 8.0 +0.025 +0.083 10.0 15.0 10.0 1.0
KFM-1012-10 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 18.0 10.0 1.0
KFM-1214-12 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.0
KFM-1618-17 16.0 +0.032 +0.102 18.0 24.0 17.0 1.0
KFM-2023-21 20.0 +0.040 +0.124 23.0 30.0 21.5 1.5
Don’t find your size?
Do you need another length, other dimensions or tolerances? You need a particular design or alternative for your
application? Please call us. igus® listens to your needs and provides you a solution in a very short time.